1976 Cincinnati Bengals

Pct Yards
Passing: Att Com Com Gained TD Long
Anderson 336 167 49.7 2455
Reaves 12 5 417 51
Rushing: Att Yards Avg. Long
Clark 155 705 45 23
Griffin 146 690 4.7 51
Elliott 80 385 4.8 28
Fritts 54 254 47 23
Anderson 35 214 6.1 25
Davis 32 202 6.3 24
Shelby 7 17 2.4 10
Receiving: Rec Yards Avg. Long
Curtis 47 933 19.9 81
Trumpy 20 418 20.9 80
McDaniel 18 329 183 45
Clark 16 101 6.3 34
Elliott 15 190 12.7 35
Griffin 15 173 115 35
Brooks 15 131 8.7 37
Myers 13 117 9 29
Punt Returns:  No. Yrds Avg. Long
Shelby 18 93 5.2 38
Parrish 17 64 3.8 35
Kickoff Returns No. Yrds Avg. Long
Shelby 31 758 245 53
Elliott 8 128 16.0 27
Parrish 5 120 24.0 30
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Had Pct
Int. TD
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Interceptions:

Riley
Casanova
Cobb
Parrish
Jackson, B

LeClair
Harris

Sacks:
Bacon
Burley
Carpenter
Brown, R
Williams, R

Scoring:
Bahr
Curtis

Trumpy
Griffin
Clark
Casanova
Fritts

0

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie
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Int Gain YPC Rating Sks
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84
54
42
36
24
12
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TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

252
138
83

31

511
2459
4.8

348
172

49.4
2506
35

243
2263

5.9
14.6

4722
52.08
47.92

894

5.3

22
272

Replay

18
9.9

5.9
2.2

36.5
175.6

24.9
12.3

49.4
179

2.5
17.4
161.6

337.3

63.9

1.6

Actual

17
8.1

7.9
1

34.4
150.6
4.4

25.7
13.4

51.9
174.5
2.6
18
156.5
55
131

307.1
49
51

62.7

4.9

11
7.3

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts
Percent Successful

83
3082
37.1

50
252

51
1114

21.8

93
758

30
17

324
40
11
26

36

16
26
61.5

Replay

5.9
220.1

3.6
18

3.6
79.6

6.6
54.1

2.1
1.2

23.1
29
0.8
1.9
0.2
2.6

11
1.9

Actual

54
214.2

39.5

3.9
245
6.4
0

3.5
74.7

21.3
0.1

5.6
50

2.7
14

23.9

11

15
0.4
2.8

0.1

1.9
51.9



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

203
92
86

25

477
1514
3.2

346
180
52
2143
40
321
1822
47

11.9

3336
45.38
54.62

863
3.9

23
323

Replay

14.5
6.6

6.1
18

34.1
108.1

24.7
12.9

52
1531

2.9

22.9
130.1

238.3

61.6

1.6

Actual

16.7
8.3

7.4
11

37.1
136.6
3.7

26
12.6

48.6
157.3
3.3

31.7
125.6

4.3
12.4

262.1
52.1
47.9

66.4
3.9

1.9
23.6
0.2

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing
Touchdowns Passing

TD's on Returns and Recoveries
*Extra Points

Safeties

Field Goals

Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

88
3375
38.4

40
370
9.3

67
1844
275

98

801

36
20

223
23

14

23

20
32
62.5

Replay

6.3
241.1

2.9
26.4

4.8
131.7

57.2

2.6
14

15.9
1.6
0.6

0.2
1.6

0.1

14
2.3

Actual

6.1
234.8

38.2

2.9
23.1
7.9
0.1

4.7
1154

24.5

6.4
54.9

2.4
11

15
1.8
0.8
0.9
0.1
17

0.9
1.6
54.5



