

1976 Cincinnati Bengals

**REPLAY**

Won	Loss	Tie
11	3	0

**ACTUAL**

Won	Loss	Tie
10	4	0

Passing:	Att	Com	Pct	Yards	TD	Long	Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.	Int	Gain	YPC	Rating	Sks
			Com	Gained			Int.	TD		Int					
Anderson	336	167	49.7	2455	26	81	22	7.7	6.5	7.3	14.7	72.5	35.0		
Reaves	12	5	41.7	51	0	26	0	0.0	0.0	4.3	10.2	54.5	0.0		

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Clark	155	705	4.5	23	3	Riley	7	110	15.7	61	1
Griffin	146	690	4.7	51	3	Casanova	4	170	42.5	95	2
Elliott	80	385	4.8	28	0	Cobb	3	32	10.7	16	0
Fritts	54	254	4.7	23	2	Parrish	3	1	0.3	1	0
Anderson	35	214	6.1	25	2	Jackson, B	2	-1	-0.5	0	0
Davis	32	202	6.3	24	1	LeClair	2	9	4.5	9	0
Shelby	7	17	2.4	10	0	Harris	1	0	0.0	0	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Trumpy	20	418	20.9	80	7	Burley	12.0
McDaniel	18	329	18.3	45	2	Carpenter	4.5
Clark	16	101	6.3	34	1	Brown, R	1.0
Elliott	15	190	12.7	35	0	Williams, R	1.0
Griffin	15	173	11.5	35	3		
Brooks	15	131	8.7	37	1		
Myers	13	117	9	29	1		



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Scoring:	Rec	Rush	Ret	2PT	SAF	XP	FG	TOTAL
							TD	TD	TD					
Shelby	18	93	5.2	38	0	Bahr	0	0	0	0	0	36	16	84
Parrish	17	64	3.8	35	0	Curtis	9	0	0	0	0	0	0	54
						Trumpy	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
						Griffin	3	3	0	0	0	0	0	36
						Clark	1	3	0	0	0	0	0	24
						Casanova	0	0	2	0	0	0	0	12
						Fritts	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	12

**Kickoff Returns**

No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	
Shelby	31	758	24.5	53	0
Elliott	8	128	16.0	27	0
Parrish	5	120	24.0	30	0

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>252</b>	18	17	Punts	<b>83</b>	5.9	5.4
Rushing	<b>138</b>	9.9	8.1	Yards Punted	<b>3082</b>	220.1	214.2
Passing	<b>83</b>	5.9	7.9	Average Yards Per Punt	<b>37.1</b>		39.5
Penalty	<b>31</b>	2.2	1				
Rushes	<b>511</b>	36.5	34.4	Punt Returns	<b>50</b>	3.6	3.9
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>2459</b>	175.6	150.6	Yards Returned	<b>252</b>	18	24.5
Average Gain	<b>4.8</b>		4.4	Average Yards Per Return	<b>5</b>		6.4
				Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passes Attempted	<b>348</b>	24.9	25.7	Kickoff Returns	<b>51</b>	3.6	3.5
Completed	<b>172</b>	12.3	13.4	Yards Returned	<b>1114</b>	79.6	74.7
Percent Completed	<b>49.4</b>	49.4	51.9	Average Yards Per Return	<b>21.8</b>		21.3
Total Yards Gained	<b>2506</b>	179	174.5	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0.1
Passer Tackled	<b>35</b>	2.5	2.6				
Yards Lost	<b>243</b>	17.4	18	Penalties	<b>93</b>	6.6	5.6
Net Yards Gained	<b>2263</b>	161.6	156.5	Yards Penalized	<b>758</b>	54.1	50
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	<b>5.9</b>		5.5				
Yards Gained Per Completion	<b>14.6</b>		13.1	Fumbles	<b>30</b>	2.1	2.7
				Lost	<b>17</b>	1.2	1.4
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	<b>4722</b>	337.3	307.1	Total Points Scored	<b>324</b>	23.1	23.9
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	<b>52.08</b>		49	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>40</b>	2.9	3
Percent Total Yards - Passing	<b>47.92</b>		51	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>11</b>	0.8	1.1
				Touchdowns Passing	<b>26</b>	1.9	1.5
Ball Control Plays	<b>894</b>	63.9	62.7	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>3</b>	0.2	0.4
Average Gain (Net)	<b>5.3</b>		4.9	*Extra Points	<b>36</b>	2.6	2.8
				Safeties	<b>0</b>	0	0.1
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>16</b>	1.1	1
Had Intercepted	<b>22</b>	1.6	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	<b>26</b>	1.9	1.9
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>272</b>		7.3	Percent Successful	<b>61.5</b>		51.9
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>1</b>		0				

**TEAM DEFENSE**

		Replay	Actual		Replay	Actual	
First Downs	<b>203</b>	14.5	16.7	Punts	<b>88</b>	6.3	6.1
Rushing	<b>92</b>	6.6	8.3	Yards Punted	<b>3375</b>	241.1	234.8
Passing	<b>86</b>	6.1	7.4	Average Yards Per Punt	<b>38.4</b>		38.2
Penalty	<b>25</b>	1.8	1.1				
Rushes	<b>477</b>	34.1	37.1	Punt Returns	<b>40</b>	2.9	2.9
Yards Gained (Net)	<b>1514</b>	108.1	136.6	Yards Returned	<b>370</b>	26.4	23.1
Average Gain	3.2		3.7	Average Yards Per Return	<b>9.3</b>		7.9
				Returned for TD	<b>1</b>		0.1
Passes Attempted	<b>346</b>	24.7	26	Kickoff Returns	<b>67</b>	4.8	4.7
Completed	<b>180</b>	12.9	12.6	Yards Returned	<b>1844</b>	131.7	115.4
Percent Completed	52	52	48.6	Average Yards Per Return	<b>27.5</b>		24.5
Total Yards Gained	<b>2143</b>	153.1	157.3	Returned for TD	<b>0</b>		0
Passer Tackled	<b>40</b>	2.9	3.3				
Yards Lost	<b>321</b>	22.9	31.7	Penalties	<b>98</b>	7	6.4
Net Yards Gained	1822	130.1	125.6	Yards Penalized	<b>801</b>	57.2	54.9
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.7		4.3				
Yards Gained Per Completion	11.9		12.4	Fumbles	<b>36</b>	2.6	2.4
				Lost	<b>20</b>	1.4	1.1
Net Yards Gained				Total Points Scored	<b>223</b>	15.9	15
Rushing and Passing	3336	238.3	262.1	Touchdowns (Total)	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.8
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	45.38		52.1	Touchdowns Rushing	<b>8</b>	0.6	0.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	54.62		47.9	Touchdowns Passing	<b>14</b>	1	0.9
Ball Control Plays	863	61.6	66.4	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	<b>3</b>	0.2	0.1
Average Gain (Net)	3.9		3.9	*Extra Points	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.7
				Safeties	<b>1</b>	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	<b>20</b>	1.4	0.9
Had Intercepted	<b>23</b>	1.6	1.9	Field Goal Attempts	<b>32</b>	2.3	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	<b>323</b>		23.6	Percent Successful	<b>62.5</b>		54.5
Returned by Opponents for TD	<b>3</b>		0.2				